 USER’S MANUAL
AN1329
Rev 0.00
June 7, 2007
ISL8011EVAL1Z
1.2A Integrated FETs, High Efficiency Synchronous Buck Regulator
ISL8011 is an integrated FET, 1.2A synchronous buck
regulator for general purpose point-of load applications. It is

(10 LD 3x3 DFN)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note)
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL8011IRZ 011Z -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
ISL8011IRZ-T 011Z -40 to +85 10 Ld 3x3 DFN
Tape and Reel
L10.3x3C
ISL8011EVAL1Z Evaluation Board
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and
compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil
Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow
temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of
IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
2
3
4
1
5
9
8
7
10
6
PVIN
VCC
EN
POR
GND
PHASE
PGND
SGND
FB
N/C
AN1329 Rev 0.00 Page 1 of 5
June 7, 2007
ISL8011EVAL1Z
What’s inside
The Evaluation Board Kit contains the following materials:
• The ISL8011EVAL1Z Rev A board
• The ISL8011 datasheet
• This EVAL KIT document
Recommended Equipment
The following materials are recommended to perform
testing: